•		I.S. PTO 2/931143		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)		02/01/2011		
1.25-11 RECO	PATENT	ORM COVER S         103616759		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
STUART W. DEJONGE		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>DEJONGE_ASSOCIATES</u> , INC.		
		Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Dat				
Execution Date(s)	LC(S);	Street Address: 804 Heron Point Circle		
X Assignment Merge	ər			
	ge of Name	City: <u>DeLand</u>		
Joint Research Agreement		State:_Florida		
Government Interest Assignment		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory L	lcense	Country: II S A Zip: 32724-7342		
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	This c	focument is being filed together with a new application		
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Docket No. SWD-153A	L] This c	focument is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Docket No. SWD-153A Additio 5. Name and address to whom correspo	nal numbers atta	focument is being filed together with a new application.		
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Docket No. SWD-153A Additio 5. Name and address to whom correspo	Dal numbers atta	focument is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ched? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Docket No. SWD-153A Additto 5. Name and address to whom correspo concerning document should be mailed: Name: DEJONGE ASSOCIATES,	Dal numbers atta	focument is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ched? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Docket No. SWD-153A Addition 5. Name and address to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed	Dal numbers atta	focument is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ched? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card		
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Docket No. SWD-153A Addition 5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: DEJONGE ASSOCIATES, Internal Address:	Inal numbers attaindence	focument is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ched? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Docket No. SWD-153A Addition 5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: DEJONGE ASSOCIATES, Internal Address:	L This c mai numbers attaindence	focument is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ched? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Docket No. SWD-153A Addition 5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: DEJONGE ASSOCIATES, Internal Address: Street Address: <u>804 Heron Point</u> ( Dity: DeLand.	L This c mainumbers attaindence	focument is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ched? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information		
<ul> <li>4. Application or patent number(s):</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)         <ul> <li>Docket No. SWD-153A</li> <li>Additto</li> </ul> </li> <li>5. Name and address to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:         <ul> <li>Name: DEJONGE ASSOCIATES,</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	L This c mainumbers attaindence	focument is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ched? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
<ul> <li>4. Application or patent number(s):</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s) Docket No. SWD-153A Additto 5. Name and address to whom correspondence of the second second</li></ul>	L This c mainumbers attaindence	focument is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ched? Yes KNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Docket No. SWD-153A Addition 5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: DEJONGE ASSOCIATES, Internal Address: Street Address: <u>804 Heron Point</u> ( City: <u>DeLand</u> . State: Florida <u>Zip: 3272</u> , Phone Number: <u>386-228-1004</u> Fax Number: <u>386-228-1007</u>	L This c mainumbers attaindence	focument is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ched? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number		
<ul> <li>4. Application or patent number(s):</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s) Docket No. SWD-153A Additto 5. Name and address to whom correspondence of the second second</li></ul>	L This c mainumbers attaindence	focument is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ched? Yes KNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Docket No. SWD-153A Addition 5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: DEJONGE ASSOCIATES, Internal Address: Street Address: <u>804 Heron Point</u> City: <u>DeLand</u> State: Florida <u>Zip: 3272</u> Phone Number: <u>386-228-1004</u> Fax Number: <u>386-228-1004</u> Fax Number: <u>386-228-1007</u> Finall Address: <u>PAKMAX@ao1com</u>	L This c mainumbers attaindence	ched? Yes   Yes Yes   6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <ul> <li>1</li> </ul> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 <ul> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> </ul> 8. Payment Information <ul> <li>a. Credit Card</li> <li>Last 4 Numbers</li> <li>Expiration Date</li> </ul> b. Deposit Account Number		

·

-

1

01/27/2011 MBLANCO 00000001 12931143

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 025728 FRAME: 0888

	ASSIGNMENT	OF APPLICAT	ION _	Docket Number (Op SWD-153A	itional)
Whereas, I/We,	Stuart W		of <u>DeLand</u>	, FL,	hereafter
referred to as app	olicant, have inven	ted certain new an	d useful improveme	nts In <u>Child</u>	
		<u>With Invert</u>	ing Cap Top	Key For Spray	
Activation	application for a L	Inited States Pater	nt was filed on		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	—		
X for which an	application for a U	Inited States Pater	nt was executed on	Jan 15, 20	//, and
TNC	•			her	
to "assignee" whos	se mailing address	is <u>804 Hero</u> 32724-73	n Point Circ	le, DeLand, FI	is
desirous of acquiri	ng the entire right,	title and Interest in	n the same;		·
rights, title and inte hereby authorize a Patent to said assi	erest in and to any and request the Di	y and all Patents v rector of the U.S.	which may be grante Patent and Tradem	tion in the United States ad therefore in the Unite ark Office to issue said	d States. United St
granted, as fully ar made.	ehoof of his legal nd entirely as the	representatives, t same would have	to the full end of th been held by me h	e term for which said i ad this assignment and	Patent ma
granted, as fully an made. Executed this	ehoof of his legal nd entirely as the	representatives, t same would have day of	to the full end of th been held by me h	e term for which said F ad this assignment and	Patent ma
granted, as fully an made. Executed this	ehoof of his legal nd entirely as the <u>(5</u> oning Road,	representatives, t same would have day of	to the full end of the been held by me h Danson n, NJ 08822 Stuart W.	e term for which said I ad this assignment and 	Patent ma sale not t
granted, as fully an made. Executed this at <u>6 Minneak</u> .	ehoof of his legal nd entirely as the <u>(5</u> oning Road, ) SS:	representatives, t same would have day of	to the full end of the been held by me h Danson n, NJ 08822 Stuart W.	e term for which said F ad this assignment and , 20 <u>/ l</u>  Signature	Patent ma sale not t
granted, as fully an made. Executed this at <u>6 Minneak</u>	ehoof of his legal nd entirely as the <u>(5</u> oning Road, ) SS:	representatives, t same would have day of	to the full end of the been held by me h Danson n, NJ 08822 Stuart W.	e term for which said I ad this assignment and 	Patent ma sale not t
granted, as fully an made. Executed this at <u>6 Minneak</u> State of Sounty of Before me personal	ehoof of his legal nd entirely as the <u>(5</u> oning Road, ) SS: ) ly appeared said _	representatives, t same would have day of	to the full end of th been held by me h January n, NJ 08822 Stuart W. Stuart W. Printed Name/	e term for which said I ad this assignment and 	cable
granted, as fully an made. Executed this at <u>6 Minneak</u> State of Sounty of Before me personal and acknowledged t	ehoof of his legal nd entirely as the <u>(5</u> oning_Road, ) SS: ) ly appeared said the foregoing instru	representatives, t same would have day of Flemingto: flemingto:	to the full end of th been held by me h January n, NJ 08822 Stuart W. Stuart W. Printed Name/	e term for which said F ad this assignment and , 20 <u>[]</u> Signature <u>DeJonge</u> Registration No., if appli	cable
granted, as fully an made. Executed this at <u>6 Minneak</u> State of Sounty of Before me personal	ehoof of his legal nd entirely as the <u>(5</u> oning_Road, ) SS: ) ly appeared said the foregoing instru	representatives, t same would have day of Flemingto: flemingto:	to the full end of th been held by me h January n, NJ 08822 Stuart W. Stuart W. Printed Name/	e term for which said F ad this assignment and , 20 <u>[]</u> Signature <u>DeJonge</u> Registration No., if appli	cable
granted, as fully an made. Executed this at <u>6 Minneak</u> State of Sounty of Before me personal and acknowledged t lay of Seal	ehoof of his legal nd entirely as the <u>(5</u> <u>oning Road</u> , <u>ss:</u> ly appeared said _ the foregoing instruction , 20	representatives, t same would have day of Flemington	to the full end of the been held by me h	e term for which said F ad this assignment and , 20 <u>[]</u> Signature <u>DeJonge</u> Registration No., if appli	cable

1

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

.

٠

.